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OPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether land for Secondary School was earmarked by the Delhi De'velopment Authority in J and K Blocks of Laxmi Nagar,
Delhi-92;

(b) if so, the reasons for not allotting/ handing over the possession of the land to the Directorate of Education; and

(c) the time by which the possession is expected to be given?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
'MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI DALBIR SINGH): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The site has been encroached upon by Sudh Temple and the Municipal Corporation of Delhi is also running a primary school on the site.

(c) In view of (b) above, It may not be possible to allot this site to the Directorate of Education. However, one site for High Secondary School has already been allotted and IS under construction In Laxml Nagar Complex near Bundh Road.

Houses for Economically Weaker
Sections in Karnataka

4907. SHRI H.B. PATIL: Will the MiniSter of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the target fixed for the construction of houses for the economically weaker sections of the society In Karnataka tor the year
1988-89:

(b) whether the target fixed for the year
1986-87 has been achieved fully; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE .MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI DALBIR SINGH): (a) For the year
~ 9\18-89, a targ~t ot ~855 dwelling units has
been fixed for the construction of houses for the economically weaker sections of the society in the urban areas in Karnataka under 20 Point Programme.

(b) and (c). Yes Sir:The State Government of Karnataka provided 6064 dwelling units under the EWS Housing against annual target of 4700 for the year 1986-87.

Bridges In Goa

4908. SHRI SHANTARAM NAIK: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of railway bridges in the State of Goa;

(b) the names of the places where these are located;

(c) whether all these bridges, or any of them, require repairs;

(d) If so, the repair work done with respect to each of the bridges during the last three years and the amount spent thereon;
and

(e) the bridges proposed to be repaired during the current financial year?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRJ
MAOHAVRAO SCINOIA): (a) 225 nos.

(b) These bndges ar~ located between Ghotgewadl and Marmagao stations.

(c) No, Sir. Only normal periodical Inalntenance, as reqUired, IS being done.

(d) and (e). Do not arise in view of reply to 'c' above.

Import of Airconditioned Coaches

4909. SHRI A.M. SHOYE: Will the MInister of CIVIL AVIATION AND TOUR-ISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to

